HB1615/187872/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1615

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 8, in line 27, after the semicolon insert "AND"; in line 28, after "2027" insert "AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER"; in the same line, strike "90%" and substitute "100%"; in line 30, strike "IN FISCAL YEAR 2027;" and substitute "FOR THAT FISCAL YEAR."; and in lines 8, 13, 16, 19, 22, and 25, strike "72%", "75%", "78%", "81%", "84%", and "87%", respectively, and substitute "74%", "78%", "82%", "86%", "90%", and "94%", respectively.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 8 through line 8 on page 9, inclusive.